### JOINTPRESS LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary General Meting of the above-named Company, duly convened, and held at 19-25 Argyll Street, London, W1V 2DU, on the 21st July 1977, the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly

passed:

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot by reason of its liability continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily and that S. Slavin of Ramsey Brown & Partner of Northway House, High Road, Whetstone, London, N20 9LP, be nominated as Liquidator for the purposes of such winding-up."
Dated 27th July 1977.

R. W. Foster, Chairman.

#### R. ELLISON LIMITED

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named Company, duly convened, and held at 1 North Parade, Parsonage Gardens, Manchester, M3 2ND, on the 28th July 1977, the subjoined Special Resolution was duly

passed:
"That the Company be wound up voluntarily, and that
John Michael Ewen King of 1 North Parade, Parsonage
Gardens, Manchester, M3 2ND, be and he is hereby
appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding-up." Desmond Bowman, Chairman. (084)

### D. BUTTLE (BUTCHERS) LIMITED

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above-named Company, duly convened, and held at 3-4 Bentinck Street, London, WIA 3BA, on the 27th July

3-4 Bentinck Street, London, WIA 3BA, on the 2/th July 1977, the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily and that Philip Monjack of 3-4 Bentinck Street, London, WIA 3BA, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding-up." for the purpose of such winding-up.

(791)

D. R. Buttle, Chairman.

# ANDREW ALAN (SUSPENDED CEILINGS) LIMITED

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named Company, duly convened, and held at The Bower Room, Fairlane Motor Inn, Southend Arterial Road, Hornchurch, Essex, on the 20th July 1977, the subjoined Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily, and that A. Branch of 21 Cornworthy, Shoeburyness, Essex, SS3 8AN, be and he is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding-up. (347)A. McVeigh, Chairman.

### LONDON & ABERDEEN INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named

At an extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named Company, duly convened, and held at Winchester House, 77 London Wall, London, EC2N 1DH, on the 27th July 1977, the attached Special Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily and that I. G. Watt be and he is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding-up."

(513)M. H. R. Govett.

### LANTA PRODUCTS LIMITED

Af an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above-named Company, duly convened, and held at 70 Cleveland Street, London W.I., on the 26th July 1977, the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to

wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily, and that Ellis Raymond of Ellis Raymond & Company, 22 Faber Gardens, London N.W.4, be and he is hereby nominated Liquidator for the purposes of the winding-up.

H. Fletcher, Director and Chairman of Meeting.

## APPOINTMENT OF *LIQUIDATORS*

Name of Company: R. A. PRESTON ENGINEERING LIMITED.

Nature of Business: ENGINEERS TO THE MOTOR TRADE.

Address of Registered Office: Langdon Road, Prince of Wales Docks, Swansea.

Liquidator's Name and Address: John David Chater, 23
Cathedral Road, Cardiff, South Glamorgan.

Date of Appointment: 7th July 1977.

(116)

By whom Appointed: Creditors.

ame of Company: SPECIAL BUILT LIMITED. Name

Nature of Business: PROPERTY DEVELOPERS.

Address of Registered Office: 185-192 High Holborn, London, WCIV 7BB.

Liquidator's Name and Address: John Ernest Hampden Davies, 185-192 High Holborn, London, WCIV 7BB.

Date of Appointment: 22nd July 1977.

By whom Appointed: Creditors. (117)

Name of Company: PARKVIEW DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED.

Nature of Business: PROPERTY DEVELOPERS.

Address of Registered Office: 185-192 High Holborn, London, WCIV 7BB.

Liquidator's Name and Address: John Ernest Hampden Davies, 185-192 High Holborn, London, WCIV 7BB.

Date of Appointment: 22nd July 1977.

By whom Appointed: Creditors. (118)

Name of Company: FORTRESS HOMES LIMITED. Nature of Business: SALES MANAGEMENT COM-PANY.

Address of Registered Office: 185-192 High Holborn, London, WC1V 7BB.

Liquidator's Name and Address: John Ernest Hampden Davies, 185-192 High Holborn, London, WC1V 7BB.

Date of Appointment: 22nd July 1977.

By whom Appointed: Creditors. (119)

Name of Company: FORCAV LIMITED.
Nature of Business: PROPERTY DEVELOPERS.
Address of Registered Office: 185-192 High Holborn,
London, WCIV 7BB.

Liquidator's Name and Address: John Ernest Hampden Davies, 185-192 High Holborn, London, WCIV 7BB.

Date of Appointment: 22nd July 1977.

By whom Appointed: Creditors. (120)

Name of Company: LINGEAR PROPERTIES LIMITED. Nature of Business: PROPERTY DEVELOPERS.

Nature of Business: PROPERTY DEVELOPERS.

Address of Registered Office: 185-192 High Holborn,
London, WClV 7BB.

Liquidator's Name and Address: John Ernest Hampden
Davies, 185-192 High Holborn, London, WClV 7BB.

Date of Appointment: 22nd July 1977.

By whom Appointed: Creditors. (121)

Name of Company: JOINTPRESS LIMITED.
Nature of Business: PHOTOGRAPHERS.
Address of Registered Office: 110a, Southampton Row,

Address of Registered Office: 110A, Southampton Row, London W.C.1.
Liquidator's Name and Address: S. Slavin, Esq., of Ramsey Brown & Partners, Northway House, High Road, Whetstone, London, N20 9LP.
Date of Appointment: 21st July 1977.
By whom Appointed: Members and Creditors. (128)